
Landesmeisterschaft NDSB-Auflage 2017
der am 10.09.2017     in LLZ Kellinghusen DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Mannschaft 9.40.70
KK-Gewehr 50m Auflage NDSB Senioren A Seite: 1

Stand: 10.09.2017 20:02 Uhr Gesamt

1 PI 013447Pinneberger BSchV 898,5 Ringen

109 Dusza, Klaus-Dieter 293,9
110 Otto, Hans-Peter 297,1
111 Sinner, Bernd 307,5

2 OH 008321SchB Glasau-Sarau-I. 882,5 Ringen

133 Müller, Klaus 299,0
188 Perkun, Holger 288,6
135 Sanmann, Andreas 294,9

3 SL 003170VfL Eiche Idstedt 881,5 Ringen

127 Oszfolk, Roland 302,9
128 Müller, Werner 291,5
129 Behmer, Holger 287,1

4 RZ 011407SV Linau u. Umg. 1908 I 880,0 Ringen

118 Ahrens, Ralf 290,8
119 Mangold, Gerald 295,7
120 Schröder, Wilfried 293,5

5 PI 013444Elmshorner SchG 873,7 Ringen

112 Guttenberg, Helmut 288,6
113 Schliemann, Helmut 294,9
114 Schliemann, Klaus-Peter 290,2

6 IZ 014474Kellinghusener SchG-I. 871,6 Ringen

124 Westphal, Heinrich 290,8
125 Thode, Hans-Otto 288,1
126 Rogge, Fritz 292,7

7 SE 009363StVSchG Segeberg I 866,2 Ringen

91 Klose, Hartmut 274,0
92 Pütz, Roland 296,9

137 Welz, Klaus 295,3

8 SE 009353SchGem Hartenholm-Hasenmoor I 863,1 Ringen

97 Korte, Otto 301,0
98 Kröhnert, Peter 289,4
99 Reimers, Karl-Heinz 272,7
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9 RD 004181Erster Eckernförder SchV 848,4 Ringen

100 Daudert, Uwe 279,0
101 Ehrich, Norbert 274,5
102 Klinck, Hans-Peter 294,9

10 HE 015523TSV Büsum 846,7 Ringen

106 Ehlers, Jörg 265,1
107 Rudolph, Rainer 291,0
108 Witthinrich, Dieter 290,6

11 SE 009375SSG BooKuRiTra I 840,5 Ringen

94 Ewers, Manfred 292,0
95 Otte, Edmund 265,0
96 Vocke, Klaus-Dieter 283,5

12 PL 007287SGem Hohenfelde Schützensparte 1 816,2 Ringen

115 Bock, Guido 241,5
116 Langfeldt, Horst 278,6
117 Rönfeldt, Thomas 296,1

13 IZ 014479SchG Wellenkamp-I. 585,1 Ringen

121 Gunsch, Werner 0,0
122 Grasfeder, Jens 299,0
123 Hollm, Gerd 286,1

14 RD 004199SchV Revensdorf 581,7 Ringen

103 Stender, Hans-Otto 287,4
104 Christiansen, Bernd 0,0
105 Habekost, Carl 294,3

15 HL 010382SchV Moisling 0,0 Ringen

130 Adolph, Joachim 0,0
131 Ewald, Wolfgang 0,0
132 Mengel, Andreas 0,0



Landesmeisterschaft NDSB-Auflage 2017
der am 10.09.2017     in LLZ Kellinghusen DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Einzel 9.40.70
KK-Gewehr 50m Auflage NDSB Senioren A Seite: 1

Stand: 10.09.2017 20:03 Uhr 1.S 2.S 3.S Gesamt

1 155 Grunke, Klaus-Günter NF 0... SchV Ahrenshöft 102,8 101,7 104,3 308,8

2 111 Sinner, Bernd PI 01... Pinneberger BSchV 100,8 103,9 102,8 307,5

3 157 Jürgensen, Joachim SL 00... SchV Tarp 101,0 100,5 103,0 304,5

4 163 Siebuhr, Wolfgang OH 0... Schwartauer SchG 98,2 102,9 102,7 303,8

5 145 Christiansen, Jens RD 0... SchV Rickert 98,9 101,2 102,8 302,9

6 127 Oszfolk, Roland SL 00... VfL Eiche Idstedt 103,4 100,6 98,9 302,9

7 150 Adlof, Gernot Uwe PI 01... Halstenbeker SchV 100,8 100,2 100,6 301,6

8 97 Korte, Otto SE 0... SchGem Hartenholm-Hasenmoor I 98,7 101,9 100,4 301,0

9 156 Hadynski, Hans-Jürgen IZ 01... MSC Siethwende 101,8 101,1 96,3 299,2
10 164 Haselhorst, Reiner OH 0... SpSch Nicolai Petersdorf 99,8 100,0 99,2 299,0
11 122 Grasfeder, Jens IZ 01... SchG Wellenkamp-I. 101,0 99,3 98,7 299,0
12 133 Müller, Klaus OH 0... SchB Glasau-Sarau-I. 102,6 98,4 98,0 299,0
13 140 Trabitzsch, Matthias NM 0... SchV Neumünster 99,9 100,7 97,9 298,5
14 159 Spahr, Norbert OD 0... Sülfelder SchG 99,9 98,5 99,0 297,4
15 110 Otto, Hans-Peter PI 01... Pinneberger BSchV 98,5 99,6 99,0 297,1
16 92 Pütz, Roland SE 0... StVSchG Segeberg I 96,1 100,7 100,1 296,9
17 161 Weber, Jürgen OD 0... SchV Trittau I 98,1 100,2 98,3 296,6
18 117 Rönfeldt, Thomas PL 00... SGem Hohenfelde Schützenspar... 99,9 95,9 100,3 296,1
19 119 Mangold, Gerald RZ 0... SV Linau u. Umg. 1908 I 101,2 97,9 96,6 295,7
20 173 Zimmermann, Thomas PI 01... SchV Rellingen 100,3 97,5 97,6 295,4
21 137 Welz, Klaus SE 0... StVSchG Segeberg I 97,6 100,4 97,3 295,3
22 113 Schliemann, Helmut PI 01... Elmshorner SchG 97,0 96,9 101,0 294,9
23 135 Sanmann, Andreas OH 0... SchB Glasau-Sarau-I. 97,9 99,7 97,3 294,9
24 102 Klinck, Hans-Peter RD 0... Erster Eckernförder SchV 95,3 102,6 97,0 294,9
25 105 Habekost, Carl RD 0... SchV Revensdorf 97,2 98,5 98,6 294,3
26 160 Ramcke, Reinhard OD 0... Sülfelder SchG 98,5 99,1 96,6 294,2
27 109 Dusza, Klaus-Dieter PI 01... Pinneberger BSchV 95,2 98,2 100,5 293,9
28 120 Schröder, Wilfried RZ 0... SV Linau u. Umg. 1908 I 99,3 95,4 98,8 293,5
29 126 Rogge, Fritz IZ 01... Kellinghusener SchG-I. 93,1 101,0 98,6 292,7
30 94 Ewers, Manfred SE 0... SSG BooKuRiTra I 97,8 97,5 96,7 292,0
31 128 Müller, Werner SL 00... VfL Eiche Idstedt 98,7 96,3 96,5 291,5
32 152 Solterbeck, Hans PL 00... SC Kalübbe 97,5 95,7 98,1 291,3
33 148 Kamann, Lutz HE 0... SchV Tellingstedt 98,5 95,8 96,8 291,1
34 107 Rudolph, Rainer HE 0... TSV Büsum 98,2 96,4 96,4 291,0
35 118 Ahrens, Ralf RZ 0... SV Linau u. Umg. 1908 I 94,5 98,2 98,1 290,8
36 124 Westphal, Heinrich IZ 01... Kellinghusener SchG-I. 97,4 95,9 97,5 290,8
37 108 Witthinrich, Dieter HE 0... TSV Büsum 97,6 99,3 93,7 290,6
38 139 Hermann, Michael SE 0... SchGem Hartenholm-Hasenmoor 93,9 95,6 101,0 290,5
39 114 Schliemann, Klaus-Peter PI 01... Elmshorner SchG 94,6 95,0 100,6 290,2
40 172 Jasper, Eggert HE 0... SchGr im SC Bargenstedt 93,6 98,2 98,0 289,8
41 166 Langenfeld, Wolfgang OH 0... SchV Malente 96,9 97,7 95,1 289,7
42 98 Kröhnert, Peter SE 0... SchGem Hartenholm-Hasenmoor I 95,6 97,9 95,9 289,4
43 144 Niestroj, Harald RD 0... SpSch Güby-Borgwedel 96,2 97,9 95,1 289,2
44 112 Guttenberg, Helmut PI 01... Elmshorner SchG 96,2 93,7 98,7 288,6
45 188 Perkun, Holger OH 0... SchB Glasau-Sarau-I. 93,4 98,0 97,2 288,6
46 154 Stock, Jürgen RZ 0... SchKam Mustin 100,0 94,8 93,4 288,2
47 125 Thode, Hans-Otto IZ 01... Kellinghusener SchG-I. 97,8 95,4 94,9 288,1
48 103 Stender, Hans-Otto RD 0... SchV Revensdorf 96,4 94,8 96,2 287,4
49 129 Behmer, Holger SL 00... VfL Eiche Idstedt 97,2 93,3 96,6 287,1
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50 123 Hollm, Gerd IZ 01... SchG Wellenkamp-I. 97,7 95,0 93,4 286,1
51 151 Altemeier, Uwe PI 01... Elmshorner SchG 93,8 96,9 94,7 285,4
52 138 Proch, Wolfgang SE 0... SchV Roland Bad Bramstedt 92,0 93,4 99,9 285,3
53 147 Jürs, Helge HE 0... SchG Pahlen-Dörpling 95,0 96,4 93,3 284,7
54 136 Lüdemann, Hubert SE 0... SchG Goldener Hahn 94,9 94,6 94,7 284,2
55 153 Fröhlich, Horst RZ 0... SV Breitenfelde 94,3 94,8 94,9 284,0
56 96 Vocke, Klaus-Dieter SE 0... SSG BooKuRiTra I 91,2 97,1 95,2 283,5
57 141 Michalski, Peter NM 0... SchV Neumünster 95,1 90,4 97,8 283,3
58 100 Daudert, Uwe RD 0... Erster Eckernförder SchV 90,8 93,9 94,3 279,0
59 116 Langfeldt, Horst PL 00... SGem Hohenfelde Schützenspar... 91,0 94,1 93,5 278,6
60 142 Kempf, Gerhard NM 0... SV Tungendorf 89,0 93,3 92,6 274,9
61 101 Ehrich, Norbert RD 0... Erster Eckernförder SchV 97,8 94,0 82,7 274,5
62 91 Klose, Hartmut SE 0... StVSchG Segeberg I 95,2 88,6 90,2 274,0
63 99 Reimers, Karl-Heinz SE 0... SchGem Hartenholm-Hasenmoor I 94,7 93,4 84,6 272,7
64 106 Ehlers, Jörg HE 0... TSV Büsum 82,6 90,0 92,5 265,1
65 95 Otte, Edmund SE 0... SSG BooKuRiTra I 90,0 93,5 81,5 265,0
66 115 Bock, Guido PL 00... SGem Hohenfelde Schützenspar... 87,1 74,1 80,3 241,5


